
107 B.—2b

CLASS XIV.—PROVINCIAL LIABILITIES.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1878-79.

ote 59. For Services taken over as Provincial Liabilities

£ s. d.

232,257 14 2

,, 60. Charges and Expenses 5,000 0 0

TOTAL CLASS XIV. 237,257 14 2

tern. 18 8-79.

£ s. d. £ s. d.

7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
10
17
18

1
2
3

4

5
6

VOTE No. 59.
For Services taken over as Provincial

Liabilities.—
Eoad from East to West Pukekohe
Parua Bay Beach Eoad
Amount to be expended on Special Settle-

ment, Larkworthy's Purchase
Eepayment of Loan on. Mortgage of the Ee-

claimedLand, Wellington Harbour
Eeclamation, Wellington Harbour
Wellington Patent Slip Company, Guarantee

of Interest
Opaki Eoad
Forty-Mile Bush and Mauriceville Eoad
Pilot Station Eoad
Deviation West Coast Eoad
Eoads North of Feilding
Eoads and Works in Manchester Block
Rangitumau Roads
Roads, Paraekaretu Block
Tauherinikau Bridge
Eangitikei Bridge
Wanganui Eiver
Punts andFerryhouse,Wangaehu, Eangitikei,

&c.
Salaries of late Provincial Engineer andother

Officers temporarily retained
Eoad, Nelson to Westport and Greymouth
Eoad, Pigeon Valley to Stanley Brook
Motueka Bridge
Harbour Works, Nelson
Takaka Tramway
Havelock to Waipori Eoad
Purchase of Land for Eoads
Extra Compensation to Mr. Thornton, late

Provincial Engineer
Eails for Ashburton County
CemeterySites
Eakaia Gorge Bridge
Eoad Diversions
Eoad, Lawrence to Dalhousie via Clarke's

Flat
Footbridge, Nevis
Eefund Deposits on Contracts
Balance of Overdraft of late Provincial Go-

vernment of Otago

550 0 0
520 0 0

244 10 9

85,000 0 0
18,184 11 8

2,450 0 0
80 0 0

1,259 12 11
7 13 0

338 3 0
100 12 0

10,000 0 0
313 9 6

1,471 0 2
300 0 0

2,054 0 0
3,000 0 0

562 0 0
19

105 6 8
1,387 0 0

400 0 0
5,064 9 1
2,204 0 0
1,420 1 1

GOO 0 0
250 0 0

20
21
22
23
24
25
20
27

28
20
80
31
32

491 7 6
477 0 0

1,210 0 0
7,000 0 0

488 13 0

33
34
35

512 18 8
300 0 0
466 0 0

50,000 0 O


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

