## CLASS XIV.—PROVINCIAL LIABILITIES.

					1878–79.		
					£	8.	d.
$\mathbf{V}$ ote	59. For Services taken over as Provincial Liabilit	ies	•		232,257	14	2
,,	60. Charges and Expenses	•			5,000	0	0
	TOTAL CLASS XIV	•			237,257	14	2
Item.		1878–79.					
		£		d.	£	8.	 d.
	VOTE No. 59.	~	10.	u.	20	р.	u,
	FOR SERVICES TAKEN OVER AS PROVINCIAL			1			
1	Liabilities.— Road from East to West Pukekohe	550	0	o			
$\frac{1}{2}$	Parua Bay Beach Road	<b>520</b>		ő			
3	Amount to be expended on Special Settle-						
	ment, Larkworthy's Purchase	244	10	9			
4	Repayment of Loan on Mortgage of the Re- claimed Land, Wellington Harbour	85,000	0	o			
5	Reclamation, Wellington Harbour	18,184		8			
6	Wellington Patent Slip Company, Guarantee	Ţ					
	of Interest	2,450		0			
7	Opaki Road	80	10	0			
8 9	Forty-Mile Bush and Mauriceville Road Pilot Station Road	1,259	$\frac{12}{13}$	0			
10	Deviation West Coast Road	338	3	6			
11	Roads North of Feilding	100	12	6			
12	Roads and Works in Manchester Block	10,000	0	0			
13	Rangitumau Roads	313		6			
$egin{array}{c c} 14 \ 15 \end{array}$	Roads, Paraekaretu Block Tauherinikau Bridge	$\frac{1,471}{300}$	0	$\frac{2}{0}$			
16	Rangitikei Bridge	2,054		0			
17	Wanganui River	3,000	Õ	0			
18	Punts and Ferryhouse, Wangaehu, Rangitikei,						
10	&c	562	0	0			
19	Salaries of late Provincial Engineer and other Officers temporarily retained	105	6	8			
20	Road, Nelson to Westport and Greymouth	1,387	ŏ	0			
$\overline{21}$	Road, Pigeon Valley to Stanley Brook	4.00	0	0			
22	Motueka Bridge	5,064	9	1			
23	Harbour Works, Nelson	2,204	0	0			
$egin{array}{c} 24 \ 25 \end{array}$	Takaka Tramway Havelock to Waipori Road	1,420 $600$	1 0	$\begin{vmatrix} 1 \\ 0 \end{vmatrix}$			
$\frac{25}{26}$	Purchase of Land for Roads	250	ŏ	o			
27	Extra Compensation to Mr. Thornton, late						
	Provincial Engineer	491	7	6			
28	Rails for Ashburton County	477	0	0			
$\frac{29}{30}$	Cemetery Sites Rakaia Gorge Bridge	1,210 $7,000$	0	0			
31	Road Diversions	488		ŏ			
32	Road, Lawrence to Dalhousie viá Clarke's			1			
	Flat	512		8			
33	Footbridge, Nevis	300 466		1			
$\frac{34}{35}$	Refund Deposits on Contracts Balance of Overdraft of late Provincial Go-	466	0	0			
OU.	Datance of Overdian of late Trovincial Cto-	50,000	0	0			